Proposed No. 78.708

MOTION NO. (3681

A MOTION recognizing the 1978 King County Scenic Routes Plan as a technical document for the planning and development of a scenic routes system and to be utilized as an interim scenic routes element of the Comprehensive Plan until such time as it is updated and adopted.

WHEREAS, the 1964 Comprehensive Plan for King County, page viii contains the following statement, "Some additional detailed studies concerned with individual elements of the plan have been prepared, and it is anticipated that others will follow. Such studies provide working material in greater detail than that contained within (the) Comprehensive Plan... as such, they are supplementary to the plan itself and may be subject to revision as conditions warrant in conformance with the statement contained herein;" and

WHEREAS, King County Resolution No. 34571 directed the preparation and documentation of a plan for scenic highway system activities.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

- 1. The 1978 King County Scenic Routes Plan be recognized as the basic technical document for scenic route planning until the Open Space Element of the Comprehensive Plan is updated and adopted.
- 2. The Scenic Routes Plan as a technical document is to provide a basis for a coordinated look at scenic route development within King County.

PASSED this 28th day of Mugust, 1978

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Burney O Chairman

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council

1 2